	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600	
HILLS	Master		v	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills.org		
		File Number:	2017-0535			
File ID:	2017-0535	Type: App	ointment	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	11/02/2017	
File Name:	Finance Authority (I	whin Paul to the Local Deve LDFA) to fill the vacated se term will expire March 31, 2 Dctober 6, 2017.	at of	Final Action:		
Title label:	•	rm the Mayor's Appoint	•	in Paul to the Loca	1	
	ending March 31	,		pired seat of Dona		
Notes:		,		pired seat of Dona		
Notes: Sponsors:		,		pired seat of Dona		
Sponsors:	ending March 31	,				
Sponsors:	ending March 31 111317 Agenda Su	, 2019		Enactment Date:		
Sponsors: Attachments:	ending March 31 111317 Agenda Su	, 2019		Enactment Date:		
Sponsors: Attachments: Contact:	ending March 31 111317 Agenda Su Resignation.pdf	, 2019		Enactment Date: Enactment Number: Hearing Date:		

## Text of Legislative File 2017-0535

Title

Request to Confirm the Mayor's Appointment of Rophin Paul to the Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) to fill the unexpired seat of Donald Price ending March 31, 2019

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of Rophin Paul to the Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) to fill the unexpired seat of Donald Price ending March 31, 2019.